

PUBLIC COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA Wednesday, January 9, 2019 at 6:00PM Abita Springs Town Hall 22161 Level St., Abita Springs, LA 70420

Posted: January 7, 2019 1:00pm

CALL TO ORDER AND OPENING OF AGENDA: Mayor Pro Tem

MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS: 1.) Meeting Documents - Website

FINANCE COMMITTEE:

Committee Chair: Alderman

Committee Member: Mayor Pro Tem

Acceptance of Minutes (December 3rd & 4th)

1. Consideration of Instrument 2018-008, AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING AN OPERATING BUDGET OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES FOR THE YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2019 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2019

GOVERNMENTAL COMMITTEE:

Committee Chair: Alderman

Committee Member: Mayor Pro Tem Acceptance of Minutes (December)

- 1. Discussion of the Closing of the Agenda and Timeline for Submission of Items
- 2. Consideration of Instrument 2018-009, AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS CODE OF ORDINANCES PART 9 PLANNING, ZONING AND DEVELOPMENT, CHAPTER 1 PLANNING COMMISSIONS AND BOARDS, ARTICLE B. HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS.
- 3. Consideration of Instrument 2018-010, AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE HISTORIC DESIGN REVIEW GUIDELINES

INFRASTRUCTURE COMMITTEE:

Committee Chair: Alderman Committee Member: Alderman Acceptance of Minutes (December)

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE:

Committee Chair: Alderman Committee Member: Alderman Acceptance of Minutes (December)

ADJOURNMENT

If you have any questions pertaining to this agenda or in accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Kathy Armand at (985) 892-0711.

Pub Com 1-2019